		Docket No.: 310048-775		
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03	.E I	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings → → ▼ 10277		▼		
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark (
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jun 1 0 2004 6.//)./ Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies): Yes 🗵 No	Name: Avery Denniso	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Avery Dennison Corporation Address: 150 North Orange Grove		
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☑ Assignment				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Pasadena	State/Prov.: CA		
☐ Other	Country: USA	ZIP: 91103		
Execution Date: 5/18/04	Additional name(s) & address	(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No		
Patent Application No. Filing date 10/704,300 October 8, 2003	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional number	ers Yes No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applic	ations and patents involved:		
Name: Alan C. Rose, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	1):\$ 40,00		
Registration No. 17,047	🛛 🛛 Enclosed - Any ex			
Address: Fulwider Patton Lee & Utecht LLP				
		d to deposit account		
Howard Hughes Center	credited or debited			
Howard Hughes Center 6060 Center Drive, Tenth Floor	credited or debited	d to deposit account harged to deposit account		
	credited or debited	d to deposit account harged to deposit account		
6060 Center Drive, Tenth Floor	credited or debited Authorized to be c 8. Deposit account numb 06-2425	d to deposit account harged to deposit account		
6060 Center Drive, Tenth Floor City: Los Angeles State/Prov.: CA Country: USA ZIP: 90045	credited or debited Authorized to be c 8. Deposit account numb 06-2425	d to deposit account charged to deposit account per:		
City: Los Angeles State/Prov.: CA Country: USA ZIP: 90045 DO N 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document.	Credited or debited Authorized to be composit account number 06-2425 (Attach duplicate copy of the	this page if paying by deposit account that account the page of paying by deposit account) d any attached copy is a true copy		
City: Los Angeles State/Prov.: CA Country: USA ZIP: 90045 DO N 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document.	Credited or debited Authorized to be composit account number 06-2425 (Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit account		

Docket No. 310048-775 Avery Ref. No. 3605-US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Jay K. Sato, Paul Whaley and James Gregory Lane, the undersigned inventors (ASSIGNORS), have invented a WRAP-AROUND NOTEBOOK TECHNIQUE, for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on November 6, 2003, given Serial No. 10/704,300, which application has been executed by us concurrently herewith and of which invention and improvements we are the sole inventors.

WHEREAS, Avery Dennison Corporation, (ASSIGNEE) is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, having a place of business at 150 North Orange Grove, Pasadena, California 91103, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and the inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued for the inventions and applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) by the ASSIGNEE to us paid, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which we acknowledge, we, the ASSIGNORS, have sold and do hereby self, assign, transfer and set over unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and all Improvements thereon, in and to the application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon the inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters patent which may be granted and issued on the inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all foreign countries, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

And, for the above-named considerations, we agree that we will, at the request of the ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for the inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent o the inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest I the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

And for the above-named considerations, we authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the inventions before competent international Authorities including the World Intellectual Property office and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained.

Dated:	. 2004		
	_, _, _,	Name:	Jay K. Sato
		Address:	28022 Oxenberg Mission Viejo, CA 92692
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	V		
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES) ss.)		
personally appeared Jay K. Sat whose name is subscribed to the	to, personally known to me (or proved e within instrument and acknowledge	to me on that d to me that	, the undersigned Notary Public, the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person the executed the same in his authorized capacity, and hich the person acted, executed the instrument.
Witness my hand and	official seal.		
	Notar	y Public	

42960. I

PATENT REEL: 015594 FRAME: 0448

Docket No. 310048-775 Avery Ref. No. 3605-US 67241

Dated:,	2004	Name: Address:	Paul Whaley 409 Thurwell St. Herculaneum, MO	_
STATE OF MISSOURI)) ss .			
personally appeared Paul Whale whose name is subscribed to the	y of, 2004, before ey, personally known to me (or proved within instrument and acknowledged ument, the person, or the entity upon	I to me on 1 I to me that	he basis of satisfactory evk he executed the same in hi	dence) to be the person is authorized capacity, and
Witness my hand and o	official seal.	-		
	Notary	Public		
Dated: 5/18/	. 2004	Marne: Address	James Gregory Larie 9517 Pine Springs Road Meridian, MS 39305	Joe
STATE OF MISSISSIPPI Landerd ele COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)) ss.)			
person whose name is subscrib	ey of	wledged to	me that he executed the sa	ame in his authorized
Witness my hand and	official seal.			
	Africa-	n Buyer y Publik	NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISS BONDED TIRLE	: State of Missesippi at Large. ION EXPIRES: July 28, 2667 NOTARY PUBLIC UNDERWRITERS

42960.1

RECORDED: 01/13/2005

PATENT REEL: 015594 FRAME: 0449